

Reeta Devi vs State of HP and others

**CWP No. 1049 of 2026**

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Upinder Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

As per report of the Registry, steps for service of respondent No. 4 not taken. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that needful has been done yesterday. Let notice be issued for service of respondent No. 4 on the steps so taken, returnable for 15.06.2026. In the meanwhile, reply be filed by represented respondents.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 22, 2026  
(narender)